285029

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.R. Automation Technologies, Inc.		11/03/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.R. Automation Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	13365 Tyler Street	
City:	Holland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49424	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850292	J.R. AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: jraleigh@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Gridwood

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JRA001 T300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Girdwood	
Signature:	/Daniel L. Girdwood/	
Date:	01/20/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0941

900152517

Total Attachments: 1 source=12S7941#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Michigan corporation, having offices at 13365 Tyler Street, Holland, Michigan 49424 (hereinafter referred to as "JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC."), is the record title owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademark, as well as the inventions described therein (hereinafter collectively referred to as "TRADEMARK").

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
2,850,292	June 8, 2004	Goods: Manufacturing equipment and tools,
'		namely heat-staking metal welding, edge folding,
		shoddy pad attachment, and assembly machines

WHEREAS, JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability company, having offices at 13365 Tyler Street, Holland, Michigan 49424 (hereinafter referred to as "JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC"), is desirous of obtaining the TRADEMARK set forth above.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), paid by JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, and to all reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights to damages for past infringement thereof, all rights to be held by JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the TRADEMARK.

JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

11/3/04 Date

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0943